LTC4365
2
Rev. B
For more information www.analog.com
Lead Free Finish
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4365CDDB#TRMPBF LTC4365CDDB#TRPBF LFKS 8-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC4365CDDB-1#TRMPBF LTC4365CDDB-1#TRPBF LGMB 8-Lead (3mm × 2mm) Plastic DFN 0°C to 70°C

GND
TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 195°C/W
ORDER INFORMATION
Input Currents
 UV, OV, SHDN ....................................................–1mA
Operating Ambient Temperature Range
 LTC4365C ................................................ 0°C to 70°C
 LTC4365I .............................................–40°C to 85°C
 LTC4365H .......................................... –40°C to 125°C
Storage Temperature Range .................. –65°C to 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec)
 for TSOT Only ................................................... 300°C
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
LTC4365
3
Rev. B
For more information www.analog.com
Lead Free Finish
AUTOMOTIVE PRODUCTS**
TAPE AND REEL (MINI) TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC4365ITS8#WTRMPBF LTC4365ITS8#WTRPBF LTFKT 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC4365ITS8-1#WTRMPBF LTC4365ITS8-1#WTRPBF LTGKZ 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 85°C
LTC4365HTS8#WTRMPBF LTC4365HTS8#WTRPBF LTFKT 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
LTC4365HTS8-1#WTRMPBF LTC4365HTS8-1#WTRPBF LTGKZ 8-Lead Plastic TSOT-23 –40°C to 125°C
Contact the factory for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
Tape and reel specifications. Some packages are available in 500 unit reels through designated sales channels with #TRMPBF suffix.
**Versions of this part are available with controlled manufacturing to support the quality and reliability requirements of automotive applications. These
models are designated with a #W suffix. Only the automotive grade products shown are available for use in automotive applications. Contact your